Are you a regulated healthcare provider/practitioner? (.e. nurse, doctor, pharmacist, physiotherapist, etc.)

Healthcare provider Federal Vote Vote certainty. Religious Identit Place of Worship Attendance Physically disabled Witnessed Suffering Wit or Exp Dementia Sup Court | Diagnosed
No | Conservative [Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | NotCertain | Atheist/ | Buddhist Jewish Muslim | Protestantor| Roman Other | NoReligious |  Don't Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N es No [ es [ Family
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecos, vote/don't Agnostic/Hu other Catholic Identity | know/Refuse on Decision | Member with
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by know/undeci Christian d Dementia
leader Rona Thomas interim ded
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal
A B c o E F G H [ 3 K L ™ N o P ) R s T u v w X Y z a b © d e f
Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 201 40 73 506 1549 981 278 2 16 35 36 727 626 5 115 576 %0 419 297 1814 8 2247 1606 924 1617 013 2149 1057
Weighted 2540 127 2413 510 1040 202 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18 32 36 626 699 6 110 626 9% 373 260 1903 % 2446 1609 931 1464 1076 2168 935
127 127 - 2 54 2 1 3 15 62 65 12 2 7 a 1 29 30 - 7 2 1 39 19 70 16 m 87 a0 % 31 106 a
5% 100% - 6% 5% 9% 1% % 3% % 6% % 8% 40% 1% 29% 5% % - 6% % % 10% 7% % 17% 5% 5% % 7% 3% 5% 5%
B OH - . .- ey P ey - H . X M 7 M
No 213 - 2013 82 %87 266 64 64 550 1394 1019 261 19 1 28 25 597 669 6 103 601 93 335 25 1833 78 2335 1522 891 1368 1045 2062 891
95% - 100% 94% 95% 91% 99% 96% 97% 96% 9% 96% 92% 60% 89% 71% 95% 96% 100% 9% 96% 98% 90% 93% 96% 83% 95% 95% 96% 93% 7% 95% 95%
. A E et N E o o - oy e N N W B Y ,.,

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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If a federal election were held tomorrow, which of the following i i &

Healthcare provider
[

Federal Vote Vote certainty. Religious Identit Place of Worship Attendance Physically disabled Witnessed Suffering Wit or Exp Dementia Sup Court | Diagnosed
Conservative |Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | NotCertain | Atheist/ | Buddhist Jewish Muslim | Protestantor| Roman Other | NoReligious |  Don't Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N es No [ es [ port Family
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecois, vote/don't Agnostic/Hu other Catholic Identity | know/Refuse on Decision | Member with
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by know/undeci Christian d Dementia
leader Rona Thomas interim
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal

Base: Al Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 291 0 7 506 1549 981 278 2 16 35 36 77 626 5 15 576 %0 419 297 1814 8 2047 1606 924 1617 913 2149 1057
Weighted 2540 127 2413 510 1040 292 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18 32 36 626 699 6 110 626 94 373 264 1903 94 2446 1609 931 1464 1076 2168 935
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency could 1456 62 1394 370 638 201 46 43 158 1456 - 153 2 7 15 13 380 442 2 50 335 48 235 148 1074 s 1410 951 504 928 528 1259 603
stop me from getting to the voting booth and 57% 49% 58% 2% 61% 69% 71% 65% 28% 100% - 56% 59% 39% 46% 36% 61% 63% 37% 5% 53% 51% 63% 56% 56% 8% 58% 59% 54% 63% 9% 58% 64%
castine my vote N OH H H - e fl - - - - s T - . B . 3
Not Certain (Net) 1084 65 1019 141 403 92 19 2 407 - 1084 120 8 1u 17 23 26 257 a 60 291 a7 139 116 830 a3 1035 658 427 536 548 909 332
3% 51% 2% 28% 39% 31% 29% 35% 72% - 100% aa% a1% 61% 54% 64% 39% 37% 63% 55% 7% a9% 37% aa% 4% 52% 2% 1% 46% 37% 51% a2% 36%
B c Pt B coe6 | Pt o e P4 e b Pa N B <
Iwould do my best to vote, but sometimes. 648 39 609 11 321 7 9 1 121 - 648 67 6 5 13 16 151 170 a 29 163 2 %0 7 486 29 619 383 265 335 313 559 220
things get in the way 25% 30% 25% 2% 31% 25% 13% 2% 2% - 60% 2% 30% 30% a1% 6% 24% 2% 63% 27% 26% 2% 24% 27% 26% 31% 25% 2% 28% 23% 29% 26% 24%
B H Pt B | s i Pt P p B N B a <
I might vote, but | won't make a special effort 213 15 198 25 59 1 9 8 98 - 213 19 2 5 1 2 49 58 - 10 60 8 2 28 163 5 208 134 79 97 116 170 55
todoso 8% 12% 8% 5% 6% 5% 13% 12% 17% - 20% 7% % 28% 2% 6% 8% 8% - 9% 10% 9% 6% 1% % 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 1% 8% 6%
B Pt B oF | - I - IS - . . N c
Iprobably won't vote 106 9 9% 2 20 4 2 1 77 - 106 18 - - 3 3 27 u - 6 31 6 1 8 87 12 93 65 0 51 55 %0 2
% 7% % - 2% 1% 3% 2% 14% - 10% 6% - - 1% 9% % 2% - 6% % 7% 3% 3% 5% 13% % % % 3% % % 2%
. c - . oE6 | a - - Pt o a - @ a @ 7
Idefinitely won't vote 18 2 16 2 2 1 - 1 12 - 18 16 1 1 - 1 20 19 - 1 37 9 16 8 94 2 16 76 a3 54 64 %0 35
5% 2% 5% - - . - 1% 20% - 1% 6% % 3% - % 3% 3% - 13% 6% 10% % 3% 5% 3% % 5% % % 6% % %
. - . CoE6 | a - o - I - Par* a b . c

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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‘Which of the following best describes your religious identity?

Healthcare provider Federal Vote Vote certainty. Religious Identit Place of Worship Attendance Physically disabled Witnessed Suffering Wit or Exp Dementia Sup Court | Diagnosed
No | Conservative [Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | NotCertain | Atheist/ | Buddhist Hindu Jewish Muslim | Protestantor| Roman Other | NoReligious |  Don't Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N es No [ [ port Family
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecois, vote/don't Agnostic/Hu other Catholic Identity | know/Refuse on Decision | Member with
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by know/undeci Christian d Dementia
leader Rona Thomas interim ded
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal
A B c o E F G H [ 3 K L ™ N o P ) R s T u v w X Y z a b © d e f
Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 201 40 73 506 1549 981 278 2 16 35 36 727 626 5 115 576 %0 419 297 1814 8 2247 1606 924 1617 013 2149 1057
Weighted 2540 127 213 510 1040 202 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18 32 36 626 699 6 110 626 9% 373 260 1903 % 2446 1609 931 1464 1076 2168 935
Atheist / Agnostic/Humanist 273 12 261 38 17 51 9 5 54 153 120 273 - - - - - - - - - - 1 5 268 5 268 166 107 153 121 268 102
1% 10% 1% 7% 1% 17% 13% 7% 10% 1% 1% 100% - - - - - - - - - - * % 14% 6% 1% 10% 1% 10% 1% 12% 1%
N c CoH e . pasTu - - - - - . . W H
Buddhist 20 2 19 4 9 3 1 - a 12 8 - 20 - - - - - - - - - 8 2 10 N 20 12 8 1 10 19 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 100% - - - - - - - - - 2% 1% 1% N 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
. - . e - - - - . . X .
Hindu 18 7 1 1 1 5 - - 1 7 1 - - 18 - - - - - - - - a 3 1 3 15 13 5 7 1 16 -
1% 6% * . 1% % - - * . 1% - - 100% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% . 1% 1% -
B H - . - o - - - . . .
Jewish 2 a 28 7 17 6 - 1 1 15 17 - - - 2 - - - - - - - 5 8 19 a 28 20 12 20 12 30 1
1% % 1% 1% 2% % - 1% * 1% 2% - - - 100% - - - - - - - 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
. H H - . - - e - - . . M 7
Muslim 36 1 2 6 2 1 - a 2 13 2 - - - - 36 - - - - - - 19 a 13 a 2 2 10 14 2 2 5
1% 8% 1% 1% 2% . - 6% * 1% 2% - - - - 100% - - - - - - 5% 1% 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% *
B H - CEH* | - - - o - . . WX .
Protestant o other Christian 626 29 597 210 217 54 - 16 129 380 26 - - - - - 626 - - - - - 192 88 346 29 597 410 216 aa7 178 480 294
25% 23% 25% 1% 2% 19% - 23% 23% 26% 2% - - - - - 100% - - - - - 51% 33% 18% 31% 2% 25% 23% 31% 17% 2% 31%
B DEGH - B - - - - KasTU - . . WX X N H
Roman Catholic 699 30 669 136 287 88 37 1 140 412 257 - - - - - - 699 - - - - 104 119 a76 16 683 57 242 364 335 580 242
2% 24% 2% 27% 2% 30% 58% 17% 25% 30% 2% - - - - - - 100% - - - - 2% a5% 25% 17% 2% 28% 26% 25% 31% 27% 26%
N e N ) - - - - KPSTU - . . VX N A
Sikh 6 - 6 1 5 - - - - 2 a - - - - - - - 6 - - - 5 1 1 1 5 3 3 3 a 6 1
. . . B 1% . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100% . . . 1% B i 1% . . : . N . i
. - . - - - - e . . X .
Other 110 7 103 19 a0 17 - 5 30 50 60 - - - - - - - - 110 - - 2 12 73 9 100 77 2 81 2 8 53
% 5% % % % 6% - 7% 5% 3% 6% - - - - - - - - 100% - - 7% 5% % 10% % 5% 3% 6% 3% % 6%
N - . | - - - - - KpaTU* . M 7 M
No Religious Identity 626 25 601 80 285 58 14 19 169 335 201 - - - - - - - - - 626 - 3 17 606 19 606 363 262 321 305 580 190
25% 20% 25% 16% 7% 20% 2% 29% 30% 23% 7% - - - - - - - - - 100% - 1% 6% 32% 20% 25% 23% 28% 2% 2% 27% 20%
N & e o & - - - - - . KPQSU . v W N a M
Don't know/Refused %4 1 93 9 29 1 4 7 35 a8 47 - - - - - - - - - - 9 8 6 81 a %0 61 34 a 50 81 30
% 1% % % 3% % 6% 10% 6% % % - - - - - - - - - - 100% 2% % % 5% % % % % 5% % 3%
. - o @ - - - - - . roven N

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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How often do you attend church, temple, mosque services at your place of worship?

Healthcare provider Federal Vote Vote certainty. Religio i Place of Worship Attendance Physically disabled Witnessed Suffering Wit or Exp Dementia Sup Court | Diagnosed
No | Conservative [Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | NotCertain | Atheist/ | Buddhist Hindu Jewish Muslim NoReligious |  Don't Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N es No [ es [ port Family
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecois, vote/don't Agnostic/Hu ot Identity | know/Refuse on Decision | Member with
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by know/undeci d Dementia
leader Rona Thomas interim ded
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal
A B c o E F G H [ 3 K L ™ N o P ) R s T u v w X Y z a b © d e f
Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 201 40 73 506 1549 981 278 2 16 35 36 727 626 5 115 576 %0 419 297 1814 8 2247 1606 924 1617 013 2149 1057
Weighted 2540 127 213 510 1040 202 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18 32 36 626 699 6 110 626 9% 373 260 1903 9 2446 1609 931 1464 1076 2168 935
Regular (Net) 373 39 335 104 161 31 5 ] 63 235 139 1 8 4 5 19 192 104 5 25 3 8 373 - - 23 3 236 137 239 134 215 145
15% 30% 14% 20% 15% 1% 8% 13% 1% 16% 13% . % 25% 15% 53% 31% 15% 72% 23% * 8% 100% - - 24% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 10% 16%
B DEH .- B - Py - ey aru KT o KU~ KT WX 7 d
More than once a week 105 17 88 35 3 7 a 3 2 60 a5 - 1 2 1 13 a 2 1 19 1 . 105 - - 14 o1 72 2 68 37 54 36
% 14% % 7% 3% % 7% 5% % % % - 6% 12% % 36% 7% 3% 9% * N 2% - - 14% % % 3% 5% 3% % %
B DE .- H - - .- - atu T - Kparu* . WX 7
Once a week 268 2 247 69 128 2 1 6 a0 175 o 1 7 2 3 6 148 8 4 5 2 7 268 - - 9 259 164 104 171 97 161 110
1% 7% 10% 14% 12% 8% 1% 8% 7% 12% 9% . 35% 13% 10% 17% 2% 12% 63% 5% * 8% 72% - - 10% 1% 10% 1% 12% 9% 7% 12%
N H H - . ) e ey P - KasTu KT e KT KT WX N
Occasional (Net) 264 19 245 62 106 35 1 ] 50 148 116 5 2 3 8 4 88 119 1 12 17 6 - 260 - 14 250 167 97 163 100 195 m
10% 15% 10% 12% 10% 12% 2% 14% 9% 10% 1% % 12% 15% 25% 1% 14% 17% 12% 1% 3% 6% - 100% - 15% 10% 10% 10% 1% 9% % 12%
N - N Py Py e o P Kt e KT N VX N
Less than once a week but more than once a 104 9 9 30 38 12 - 2 21 57 a7 1 1 1 1 1 a 39 1 a 8 1 - 104 - H % 68 36 66 38 7 50
month a% 7% a% 6% a% % - 3% a% a% a% . 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 12% % % 1% - 39% - 5% % % % % % % 5%
. - . .- P - - KT kT Py K . VX N
Less than once a month 160 10 150 32 68 23 1 7 29 %0 70 a 1 1 7 3 a 79 - 8 9 H - 160 - 9 151 % 61 % 62 123 61
6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 2% 10% 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 20% 8% 7% 1% - 7% 1% 5% - 61% - 10% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
. - N - P P P KT KT - KT i VK N
Infrequent/Non (Net) 1903 70 1833 344 774 226 59 49 452 1074 830 268 10 1 19 13 346 476 1 73 606 81 - - 1903 58 1846 1206 697 1062 841 1758 679
75% 5% 76% 67% 74% 77% 90% 73% 80% 74% 77% 98% a7% 61% 60% 36% 55% 68% 16% 6% 97% 85% - - 100% 61% 75% 75% 75% 73% 78% 81% 73%
- A c c - . @ Pasy - - - - P - - Pasu Pas* w - Y <
Once or twice a year 590 23 567 122 234 79 2 19 109 349 241 33 1 1 13 6 159 251 1 25 59 32 - - 590 20 569 391 199 360 230 546 222
2% 18% 2% 24% 2% 27% a3% 29% 19% 24% 2% 12% 7% 61% a0% 16% 25% 36% 16% 23% 9% 34% - - 31% 2% 23% 24% 2% 25% 2% 25% 2%
N H P N .- o P - KT KpST e kre KT W Y
Never 1314 a7 1266 23 540 147 31 29 343 725 589 235 8 - 7 7 187 226 - a8 547 49 - - 1314 37 1276 815 499 702 611 1213 as7
52% 37% 52% aa% 52% 50% a7% aa% 61% 50% 54% 86% a0% - 21% 20% 30% 32% - 4% 88% 51% - - 69% 39% 52% 51% 54% a8% 57% 56% a9%
. A c - . CDEG Pasu - - - - - [ Pasu Pa* w . <

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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As you may know, pr ourt of Canada ¥ have the right to a physician's assistance to die. Adults with

Healthcare provider Federal Vote
No | Conservative [Liberal Party, Bloc
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecos,
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by
leader Rona Thomas interim
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal

Other Party.

Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 201 a0 73
Weighted 2540 127 213 510 1040 292 65 67
Strongly support 129 64 1233 229 579 170 6 27
51% 50% 51% as% 56% 58% 71% 1%
. oH cGH
Somewhat support 872 43 829 168 32 9% 13 31
30% 33% 30% 33% 31% 33% 20% a7%
N P o+
Somewhat oppose 187 14 173 a5 75 14 2 3
7% 1% 7% % 7% 5% % 5%
Strongly oppose 185 7 178 68 60 13 3 5
7% 6% 7% 13% 6% % 5% 8%
H DEH - .
‘Top2Box (Support) 2168 106 2062 398 905 266 60 58
85% 83% 85% 78% 87% 91% 92% 88%
B c c o N
Low2Box (Oppose) 372 2 351 13 135 27 5 8
15% 7% 15% 22% 13% % 8% 12%
N DEH .- Y

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Twould not
vote/don't
know/undeci

482
85%
c

15%

Vote certainty.

Certain

1549
1456
840

58%

a19
29%

89
6%

108
7%

1259
86%

197
14%

Not Certain

909
8%

176
16%

Atheist /
Agnostic/Hu

d irremediable medical condition (due to illness, injury or disability)

Buddhist

d who cle

Hindu

Jewish

Muslim

ious Identity

el
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Christian

146

Kkar

Roman
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¥

toth
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Don't
know/Refuse
d

the right to  physician’s assistance to die. Do you support or oppose the Supreme Court's decision?

Place of Worship Attendance

Regular

158

Occasional

Infrequent/N

60
3%

1758
92%
w
145
8%

Physically disabled
es No

186
8%

179

2081
85%

365
15%

Witnessed Suffering
[

108

1395
87%

214
13%

a3%

374
0%

81

77
8%

773

83%

158
17%

Wit or Exp Dementia
es [

11

103
7%

1250

85%

214
15%

8
8%

918

85%

158
15%

Sup Court
port
Decision

2149
2168
129
60%

872
40%

2168
100%

Diagnosed
Family
Member with
Dementia

1057
935

52%

327
35%

813
87%

123
13%



When i rt's decision will allow t the time of the request and at the time the request is carried out. It does not address physician-assisted dying for patients who atthe time of the request, but not at th quest is . ina coma or ia). Which of the following is closest to your point of view?
Healthcare provider Federal Vote Vote certainty. Religious Identit Place of Worship Attendance Physically disabled Witnessed Suffering Wit or Exp Dementia Sup Court | Diagnosed
No | Conservative [Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | NotCertain | Atheist/ | Buddhist Hindu Jewish Muslim | Protestantor| Roman Other | NoReligious |  Don't Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N es No [ es [ port Family
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecois, vote/don't Agnostic/Hu other Catholic Identity | know/Refuse on Decision | Member with
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by know/undeci Christian d Dementia
leader Rona Thomas interim ded
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal
A B c o E F G H [ 3 K L ™ N o P ) R s T u v w X Y z a b © d e f
Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 201 40 73 506 1549 981 278 2 16 35 36 727 626 5 115 576 %0 419 297 1814 8 2247 1606 924 1617 013 2149 1057
Weighted 2540 127 213 510 1040 202 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18 32 36 626 699 6 110 626 9% 373 260 1903 % 2446 1609 931 1464 1076 2168 935
Physician-assisted death should only be available 911 55 856 197 381 104 12 17 200 466 aas 67 10 13 13 26 243 263 4 a3 191 38 199 112 599 37 873 540 371 58 53 660 287
for patients who are competent at the time of 36% 43% 35% 39% 37% 35% 19% 25% 35% 32% a1% 2% 49% 76% a1% 72% 39% 38% 63% 40% 31% 40% 53% 3% 31% 40% 36% 34% 0% 31% a2% 30% 31%
the reauest and at the time the reauest is carried - - - ' - - - - KT KT - K K WX X - a c
Physician-assisted death should be available for 1629 73 1557 313 659 189 53 50 365 990 639 206 10 a 19 10 383 a3 2 66 a3 57 174 151 1304 57 1572 1069 560 1007 623 1508 648
patients who are competent at the time of the 64% 57% 65% 61% 63% 65% 81% 75% 65% 68% 59% 76% 51% 2% 59% 28% 61% 62% 37% 60% 69% 60% a7% 57% 69% 60% 6% 6% 60% 69% 58% 70% 69%
N e N ) PasU o P et ey - N ba N v W N b H

reauest. even ifthev are no longer comoatent at
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Assuming the patient meets all the other criteria for an assisted death and has otherwise been approved, would you support o

Base: All Respondents
Weighted
Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

‘Top2Box (Support)
Low2Box (Oppose)

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8, C/D/E/F/G/H,
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8, C/D/E/F/G/H,
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100
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2083
82%

as7
18%

105
82%

2
18%

Healthcare provider
[

250
10%

185
8%

1978
82%

434
18%

Conservative |Liberal Party,
Party, led by | led by Justin
interim Trudeau
leader Rona
Ambrose

515 1105
510 1040
217 49
a2% a8%
H
171 374
34% 36%
a9 103
10% 10%
74 68
14% 7%
DEH 3
388 870
76% 8%
c
123 170
24% 16%
OE

113, KIL/M/N/O/P/QJR/S[T/U, V/W/X, Y/2, a/b, c/d, e, f
-

113, KIL/M/N/O/P/QJR/S[T/U, V/W/X, Y/2, a/b, c/d, e, f
-

dying for patients who h

heduled assisted death and wh

the time of the request but not competent at the time the assisted death is to be carried out? For example, a patient and her doctor agree on Friday to schedule an assisted death on the following Monday, but over the weekend the patient slips into a coma.

Federal Vote
Bl

Democratic
Party, led by
Thomas
Mulcair

loc

Quebecois,
led by
interim

leader Rheal

Other Party.

Twould not
vote/don't
know/undeci

Vote certainty.
Certain | Not Certain | Atheist/
Agnostic/Hu

1549 981 278

1456 1084 273

755 398 164

52% 37% 60%
J PasU

a7 459 88

32% a2% 32%

'

114 153 14
8% 14% 5%
'

115 74 7
8% 7% %
1227 857 253
84% 79% 92%

) Pasy
229 228 2
16% 2% 8%

Buddhist

Hindu

Jewish

Muslim

eligious Identity
Protestant or
other
Christian

Kar

68
75%

157

kar

Roman
Catholic

576
82%

123
18%

Other

115

No Religious
Identity

Don't
know/Refuse
d

73
77%

2
23%
[

Place of Worship Attendance

Regular

419
373

2%

138
37%

16%

223

Occasional

297
260

32%

13
3%

Infrequent/N

1814
1903
985
52%

679
36%

71

Physically disabled
es No

1995
82%

as1
18%

Witnessed Suffering
[

1369
85%

240
15%

714
77%

217
23%

Wit or Exp Dementia
es [

134

104
7%

1227

237
16%

857
80%

219
20%

Sup Court
port
Decision

2149
2168
1147
53%

846
39%

138
6%

36
%
1993
92%

175
8%

Diagnosed
Family
Member with
Dementia

790
8%

145
16%



Assuming the patient meets all the other criteria for a physician assisted death, would you support or ian assisted death for patients who atthe time of the request but not competent at the time the request is carried out, as long as the person has a diagnosis of a grievous and irremediable medical condition when the request is made? For example, if a patient h dement to have assistance to die when they become bedridden and unable to bathe, shave and toilet themselves, but is no
longer competent when these conditions arise.

Healthcare provider
[

Federal Vote Vote certainty. Religious Identity Place of Worship Attendance Witnessed Suffering Wit or Exp Dementia Sup Court | Diagnosed
Conservative |Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | NotCertain | Atheist/ | Buddhist Hindu Jewish Muslim | Protestant or Other | NoReligious |  Don't Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N [ es [ port Family
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecois, vote/don't Agnostic/Hu other Identity | know/Refuse on Decision | Member with
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by know/undeci Christian d Dementia
leader Rona Thomas interim
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal

Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 201 40 73 506 1549 981 278 2 16 35 36 727 626 5 115 576 %0 419 297 1814 8 2247 1606 924 1617 013 2149 1057
Weighted 2540 127 213 510 1040 202 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18 32 36 626 699 6 110 626 9% 373 260 1903 9 2446 1609 931 1464 1076 2168 935
Strongly support 1110 a7 1063 205 488 141 38 28 209 725 385 168 9 4 18 1 237 266 5 a5 316 31 %0 84 936 58 1052 773 337 716 394 1105 459
4% 37% 4% 40% a7% a8% 58% 3% 37% 50% 36% 62% 2% 24% 58% 30% 38% 38% 75% a2% 50% 32% 2% 32% 9% 61% a3% a8% 36% 9% 37% 51% a9%
N o H e N ) PasTU o - e - e N QU N W 7 b "
Somewhat support 934 a9 885 172 376 103 18 28 237 477 458 80 7 10 5 17 217 283 2 a1 225 a6 131 97 707 2 908 563 371 a76 asg 850 307
37% 39% 37% 34% 36% 35% 2% 2% a2% 33% a2% 29% 36% 59% 15% 9% 35% 40% 25% 37% 36% 9% 35% 37% 37% 27% 37% 35% 0% 32% a3% 39% 3%
N e N c | e ey e ey K - N Ko+ N M
Somewhat oppose 315 26 289 62 122 37 4 4 86 153 162 22 4 3 7 4 %0 92 - ] 72 12 60 a7 209 H 310 170 146 182 133 183 112
12% 20% 12% 12% 12% 13% 7% 6% 15% 1% 15% 8% 20% 17% 2% 12% 14% 13% - 8% 1% 13% 16% 18% 1% 5% 13% 1% 16% 12% 12% 8% 12%
B .- N | P - e - K - . B X X N -
Strongly oppose 181 5 176 7 54 1 5 6 34 101 80 3 . - 2 3 81 59 - 14 13 6 93 36 52 6 175 103 78 91 %0 29 58
7% % 7% 14% 5% % 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 1% 2% - 5% 10% 13% 8% - 13% 2% 6% 25% 14% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 1% 6%
. DEH . B - - - s ar KT .- KT KT+ WX M i
‘Top2Box (Support) 2044 97 1948 377 864 245 56 57 446 1201 843 248 16 15 23 28 454 549 6 87 541 77 221 181 1643 83 1961 1336 708 1192 853 1956 766
80% 76% 81% 74% 83% 8% 86% 85% 79% 83% 78% 91% 78% 83% 73% 78% 73% 78% 100% 80% 86% 81% 59% 69% 86% 88% 80% 83% 76% 81% 79% 90% 82%
N c c ¥ N ) PasU e P e ey p e N Pa N v W N b
Low2Box (Oppose) 49 31 465 133 176 a7 9 10 120 255 241 25 4 3 9 8 171 151 - 22 85 18 153 8 261 1 85 273 223 273 223 212 170
20% 24% 19% 26% 17% 16% 14% 15% 2% 17% 2% % 2% 17% 7% 22% 27% 2% - 20% 14% 19% 1% 31% 14% 12% 20% 7% 2% 19% 2% 10% 18%
N DE e N | e - .- - xar KT - Py Py WX X N a

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Would you support physician assisted dyi

Base: All Respondents
Weighted
Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

‘Top2Box (Support)
Low2Box (Oppose)

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8, C/D/E/F/G/H,
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/8, C/D/E/F/G/H,
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100
Tableof Contents

2530
2540

3%

952
37%

a7
19%

268
1%
1799
71%

741
29%

Healthcare provider
[

8

6%
a3

34%

2371
2013
814
30%

902
37%

aa1
18%

257
1%
1715
71%

697
29%

it at the time of the request even if they do not have a grievous and irremediable medical condition? For example, a person may wish to writ tructi jing that th

Vote certainty.
Conservative |Liberal Party, loc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | Not Certain
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecois, vote/don't

Party, ledby | led by know/undeci

Federal Vote
Bl Atheist /
Agnostic/Hu

Buddhist Hindu

interim Trudeau

leader Rona Thomas interim ded

Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal

515 1105 201 a0 73 506 1549 981 278 2 16
510 1040 292 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18
164 379 106 2 2 154 544 3 129 8 2
32% 36% 36% 30% 33% 7% 37% 2% a7% a0% 14%
H H - - ) Pau -
163 370 122 30 27 239 521 431 104 6 8
32% 36% 2% a7% 40% a2% 36% 0% 38% 29% a7%
c - N @ - ol
97 194 a5 6 1 120 23 239 30 5 7
19% 19% 15% 10% 16% 2% 16% 2% 1% 26% 39%
P N | e ey
86 97 19 6 7 52 157 110 10 1 -
17% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 1% 10% % 5% -
DEH . B - -
327 749 228 53 49 393 1065 735 233 14 11
64% 72% 78% 81% 74% 70% 73% 68% 85% 69% 61%
c CH - . ) PasTu - -
183 201 64 12 18 172 301 350 40 6 7
36% 28% 2% 19% 26% 30% 27% 32% 15% 31% 39%
DE e N E | e ey

113, KIL/M/N/O/P/QJR/S[T/U, V/W/X, Y/2, a/b, c/d, e, f
-

113, KIL/M/N/O/P/QJR/S[T/U, V/W/X, Y/2, a/b, c/d, e, f
-

Jewish

Muslim

el
Protestantor| Roman Other

if they have a stroke and are unable to move or communicate, even if they have not

asat risk of h

ious Identity

NoReligious |  Don't

other Catholic Identity | know/Refuse
d

Christian

77 626 5 15 576 %0
626 699 6 110 626 94
169 189 3 a2 262 27
7% 27% a7% 38% 2% 28%
- Pa* PQU -
209 307 3 38 222 34
33% aa% a1% 34% 35% 36%
PT Pt N
142 121 1 16 12 2
23% 17% 12% 15% 18% 23%
ka P B K P
106 82 - 1 30 12
17% 12% - 13% % 13%
Kar KT - KT+ KT+
378 496 6 79 484 60
60% 71% 88% 7% 77% 64%
i - [ PQU -
248 203 1 30 142 34
0% 29% 12% 28% 23% 36%
Kast KT - K K KT

they write their

Place of Worship Attendance

Physically disabled
Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N es No

419 297 1814 8 2247
373 260 1903 % 2446
64 67 717 aa 804
17% 25% 38% a7% 3%
v w 7
121 101 729 29 922
32% 38% 38% 31% 38%
73 55 345 15 asg
20% 21% 18% 16% 19%
115 40 112 6 262
31% 15% 6% 6% 1%
Wx X -

185 168 1446 73 1726
50% 64% 76% 78% 71%
v w .

188 9 as7 2 720
50% 36% 2% 2% 29%

WX X .

Witnessed Suffering
[

1606 924
1609 931
611 237
38% 25%
b
573 379
36% a1%
a
269 204
17% 2%
a
156 112
10% 12%
1183 616
74% 66%
b
a2 315
26% 30%

Wit or Exp Dementia
es [

141
10%

1062

73%

402
27%

20%
126
12%
737
69%

339
31%

Sup Court
port
Decision

2149
2168
837

39%

893
1%

350

16%

%

1729

80%

a38
20%

Diagnosed
Family
Member with
Dementia

151
16%

95
10%
689
74%

26
26%



Are you permanently or severely physically disabled, such that you are unable to carry out the basic activities of daily living without assistance?

Healthcare provider
No | Conservative [Liberal Party,
Party, led by | led by Justin
interim Trudeau
leader Rona
Ambrose

Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105
Weighted 2540 127 2413 510 1040
o4 16 78 2 31
% 13% 3% 5% 3%
B+
No 2446 111 2335 86 1010
96% 87% 97% 95% 7%
. A

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Federal Vote
Bl

Democratic
Party, led by
Thomas
Mulcair

201
292

%

280
96%

loc

Quebecois,
led by
interim

leader Rheal

Other Party.

Twould not
vote/don't
know/undeci
ded

506
566

3%

547
97%

Vote certainty.
Certain | Not Certain | Atheist/

Agnostic/Hu

1549 981 278
1456 1084 73
a5 a9 5
% 5% %
1410 1035 268
7% 95% 98%

s

Buddhist

eligious Identity

Protestantor| Roman

other Catholic
Christian

Jewish Muslim Other

35 36 727 626 5 115
2 36 626 699 6 110
a 4 29 16 1 9
13% 10% 5% % 16% 8%
e - e Kar
28 32 597 683 5 100
87% 90% 95% 98% 8% 92%
- - s e N

No Religious
Identity

576
626

3%

606
7%

Don't
know/Refuse
d

EEEE 31

8
R

Place of Worship Attendance
Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N

419 297 1814

373 260 1903

2 14 58

6% 5% 3%

X

350 250 1846

9% 95% 7%
v

Physically disabled
es No

2247
2446

2446
100%

Witnessed Suffering
[

1606 924

1609 931
80 14
5% 2%
b

1529 917

95% 98%

Wit or Exp Dementia
es [

1617
1464

%

1400
96%

013
1076

3%

1045
7%

Sup Court
port
Decision

2149
2168

%

2081
96%

Diagnosed
Family
Member with
Dementia

1057
935

%

89
96%



Have you been close to someone who suffered terribly before they died?

Healthcare provider
[

Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2371
Weighted 2540 127 213
Yes (Net) 1609 87 1522
63% 69% 63%
Yes,a family member 1309 54 1254
52% 3% 52%

Yes, a friend 313 2 292
12% 7% 12%

Yes, a colleague 63 8 55
2% 6% 2%

B

Yes, someone in another social circle 172 12 160
7% 10% 7%

No 931 40 891
37% 31% 37%

- Column Proportions:

Federal Vote
Conservative |Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party.
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecos,

interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by
leader Rona Thomas interim
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal

515 1105 201 a0 73
510 1040 292 65 67
32 647 206 a7 a5
63% 62% 70% 72% 68%
OH o N
261 531 162 39 39
51% 51% 5% 61% 58%
63 116 51 12 9
12% 1% 17% 19% 13%
OH e B
9 2 8 8 8
% 3% % 12% 12%
H H H - COEH®
31 73 17 9 7
6% 7% 6% 13% 10%
187 393 86 18 2
37% 38% 30% 2% 32%
E e N

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
-

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/O/E/F/G/M, 11, K/L/M/N/O/P/QUR/S/T/U, VIW/X, Y12, afb, c/d, e, T
-

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100
Table of Contents

Twould not
vote/don't
know/undeci
ded

506
566

60%

277
a9%

62

1%

35

225
0%

Vote certainty.

Certain

1549
1456
951

65%

789
54%

194

13%

%

106
7%

504
35%

Not Certain

119
1%

2
2%

66

a7
39%

Atheist /
Agnostic/Hu

107
39%

Buddhist

Hindu

Jewish

Muslim

29
5%

216
30%

35%

Other

No Religious
Identity

262
a2%
Pas

Don't
know/Refuse
d

Place of Worship Attendance

Regular

419 297
373 260
236 167
63% 63%
184 137
a9% 52%
59 2
16% 9%
w

13 9
% %
2 20
6% 8%
137 97
37% 37%

Occasional | Infrequent/N

231
12%

a
2%

129

697
37%

Physically disabled
es No

165

917
37%

Witnessed Suffering
[

931
100%

Wit or Exp Dementia
[

27%

18
2%

50
5%

538
50%

Sup Court
port
Decision

2149
2168
1395
64%

132
52%

272
13%

59
%

155
7%

773
36%

Diagnosed
Family
Member with
Dementia

137
15%

2
3%

62

229
25%



Have you ever known someone who was diagnosed with dementia?

Healthcare provider
[

Federal Vote Vote certainty. Religious Identit Place of Worship Attendance Physically disabled Witnessed Suffering Wit or Exp Dementia Sup Court | Diagnosed
Conservative |Liberal Party, Bloc Other Party | Iwouldnot | Certain | NotCertain | Atheist/ | Buddhist Jewish Muslim | Protestantor| Roman Other | NoReligious |  Don't Regular | Occasional |Infrequent/N es No [ es [ port Family
Party, led by | led by Justin | Democratic | Quebecois, vote/don't Agnostic/Hu other Catholic Identity | know/Refuse on Decision | Member with
interim Trudeau | Party,ledby | led by know/undeci Christian d Dementia
leader Rona Thomas interim
Ambrose Mulcair | leader Rheal

Base: All Respondents 2530 156 2374 515 1105 201 40 73 506 1549 981 278 2 16 35 36 727 626 5 115 576 %0 419 297 1814 8 2247 1606 924 1617 013 2149 1057
Weighted 2540 127 213 510 1040 292 65 67 566 1456 1084 273 20 18 32 36 626 699 6 110 626 9% 373 260 1903 9 2446 1609 931 1464 1076 2168 935
Yes (Net) 1464 % 1368 337 602 170 25 38 292 928 536 153 1 7 20 14 447 364 3 81 321 a4 239 163 1062 64 1400 1071 393 1464 - 1250 935
58% 75% 57% 6% 58% 58% 38% 57% 52% 64% a9% 56% 53% 38% 62% 38% 72% 52% % 74% 51% a7% 6% 62% 56% 68% 57% 67% a2% 100% - 58% 100%
B OH e N ) e ey o e aru o Karu* N X N b d
I have a dementia diagnosis 12 ] 4 - 4 8 - - - 3 9 - - 5 - - 1 1 1 1 2 - a 1 7 a 8 12 1 12 - 1 3
* 7% * - * 3% - - - . 1% - - 31% - - * . 16% 1% * - 1% . * 5% * 1% * 1% - 1% *
B coH - . - - - - e . . 7 M
Yes,a family member 935 a4 891 221 383 115 16 2 180 603 332 102 6 - 14 5 294 242 1 53 1% 30 145 111 679 39 89 706 229 935 - 813 935
37% 35% 37% 3% 37% 39% 2% 31% 32% 1% 31% 37% 7% - 0% 13% a7% 35% 9% a8% 30% 31% 39% a2% 36% 1% 37% aa% 25% 64% - 37% 100%
N OH P N ) .- - e ey aru - arur N N b M
Yes, a friend 228 13 215 60 %2 2 3 9 a3 153 75 15 1 - 2 6 87 a - 1 55 8 a9 28 151 17 m 189 39 228 - 190 58
9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 5% 14% 8% 10% 7% 6% % - 5% 16% 14% 6% - 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 18% 9% 12% % 16% - % 6%
N - N ) .- - - - xar - N . X 7 b d
Yes, a colleague 42 8 34 1 14 12 1 . 5 2 16 5 1 - 4 - 1 7 1 1 10 2 1 9 2 6 37 34 9 a2 - 37 15
2% 7% 1% % 1% % 2% . 1% % 1% % % - 13% - 2% 1% 16% 1% 2% % 3% % 1% 6% 2% % 1% % - % 2%
B OH - . .- - e - e . . X M 7 d
Yes, someone in another social circle 21 2 198 39 8 28 7 8 a9 130 %0 27 * 1 1 3 59 59 - H 57 8 3 22 165 8 213 169 51 221 - 193 37
9% 18% 8% 8% 9% 10% 1% 12% 9% 9% 8% 10% 2% 7% 3% 8% 9% % - % 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 1% 6% 15% - % %
B+ P Y - - - P - . . . b "
Yes, other 200 18 182 a %0 17 1 7 a 133 68 2 a - 1 1 69 a3 - 14 a0 7 34 2 140 7 193 120 81 200 - 159 31
8% 14% 8% 8% 9% 6% 1% 1% 8% % 6% 8% 21% - % % 1% 6% - 13% 6% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 14% - 7% 3%
B+ - N i P - .- o ar - ar . . M
No 1076 31 1045 173 439 122 a0 2 274 528 548 121 10 1 12 2 178 335 a 28 305 50 134 100 841 31 1045 538 538 - 1076 918 -
a2% 25% a3% 34% a2% a2% 62% 3% a8% 36% 51% aa% a7% 62% 38% 62% 2% a8% 59% 26% a9% 53% 36% 38% 4% 32% a3% 33% 58% - 100% a2% -
N A c e N c | s - - e - s - N bs bs* v N a ,..

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J, K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U, V/W/X, ¥/Z,a/b, c/d, e,
Minimurm Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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